
188,308FALL 2013

184,903FALL 2012

94,957
–0.19% –8.76%

–2.22% +0.39%

+4.08% +8.60%

–1.09% +10.79%

+14.29%

+0.55% +9.37%

+500% –1.41%

+3.29% +10.37%

–22.51%

+168.89% +1.66%

+1.03% +4.24%

23,284

13,419

9,187

336

3,434

19,050

17,172

210

4,338

UAB Credit Hour Production, 
Fall Semester 2013
Fall to fall comparison by school

Source: UAB Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis

* Includes Cooperative Education, Graduate School, Military Science, and Provost’s Of�ce.
DMD, MD, and OD programs do not generate credit hours.

FALL 2012FALL 2013

+1.84%

ARTS AND SCIENCES

BUSINESS

DENTISTRY (DENTAL ASSISTING)

EDUCATION

ENGINEERING

HEALTH PROFESSIONS

JOINT HEALTH SCIENCES

NURSING

OPTOMETRY (VISION SCIENCE)

PUBLIC HEALTH

Total for reporting*

95,622

22,241

13,580

8,981

294

3,356

17,625

16,197

270

4,045

GRADUATEUG
% CHANGE

FALL 2012 to FALL 2013
BY LEVEL

GRADUATEUG
CHANGE
2012-2013

BY LEVEL

–0.70%

+4.69%

+2.29%

+6.02%

+14.29%

+2.32%

+8.09%

–22.51%

+7.24%

–1.19%



Source: Planning and Analysis, 
S:\ISS\Institutional Research\Credit Hours\2013-14\Fall 2013\Compare Fall

UAB CREDIT HOUR PRODUCTION

Fall 2012 Fall 2013 % Change
Arts & Sciences (excl Educ)

Undergraduate 90,030 89,855 -0.19%
Graduate 5,592 5,102 -8.76%
Total 95,622 94,957 -0.70%

Education
Undergraduate 8,182 8,000 -2.22%
Graduate 5,398 5,419 0.39%
Total 13,580 13,419 -1.19%

Business
Undergraduate 19,229 20,013 4.08%
Graduate 3,012 3,271 8.60%
Total 22,241 23,284 4.69%

Cooperative Education
Undergraduate 12 43 258.33%

Dentistry (dental assisting)
Undergraduate 294 336 14.29%

Engineering
Undergraduate 6,423 6,353 -1.09%
Graduate 2,558 2,834 10.79%
Total 8,981 9,187 2.29%

Graduate School
Graduate 747 527 -29.45%

Health Professions
Undergraduate 6,155 6,189 0.55%
Graduate 10,042 10,983 9.37%
Total 16,197 17,172 6.02%

Joint Health Sciences
Undergraduate 25 150 500.00%
Graduate 3,331 3,284 -1.41%
Total 3,356 3,434 2.32%

Military Science
Undergraduate 234 239 2.14%

Nursing
Undergraduate 5,691 5,878 3.29%
Graduate 11,934 13,172 10.37%
Total 17,625 19,050 8.09%

Optometry (Vision Science)
Undergraduate 0 0
Graduate 271 210 -22.51%
Total 271 210 -22.51%

Provost's Office
Undergraduate 1,698 2,112 -

Public Health
Undergraduate 135 363 168.89%
Graduate 3,910 3,975 1.66%
Total 4,045 4,338 7.24%

Total UAB
Undergraduate 138,108 139,531 1.03%
Graduate 46,795 48,777 4.24%
Total 184,903 188,308 1.84%


	Compare

