UAB Credit Hour Production, Fall Semester 2013

Fall to fall comparison by school

FALL 2013 FALL 2012

ARTS AND SCIENCES		% CHANGE FALL 2012 to FALL 2013	BY LI UG	EVEL GRADUATE
	94,957 95,622	-0.70%	-0.19%	-8.76%
BUSINESS				
23,284 22,241		+4.69%	+4.08%	+8.60%
DENTISTRY (DENTAL ASSISTING) 336		11.000/	44.000/	
294		+14.29%	+14.29%	
EDUCATION				
13,419 13,580		-1.19%	-2.22%	+0.39%
ENGINEERING				
9,187 8,981		+2.29%	-1.09%	+10.79%
HEALTH PROFESSIONS				
17,172 16,197		+6.02%	+0.55%	+9.37%
JOINT HEALTH SCIENCES				
3,434 3 ,356		+2.32%	+500%	-1.41%
NURSING				
19,050 17,625		+8.09%	+3.29%	+10.37%
OPTOMETRY (VISION SCIENCE)				
210 270		-22.51%		-22.51%
PUBLIC HEALTH				
4,338 4 ,045		+7.24%	+168.89%	+1.66%
Total for reporting*		CHANGE 2012-2013	BY LI UG	EVEL GRADUATE
FALL 2013 4	188,308	+1.84%	+1.03%	+4.24%
FALL 2012 /	184,903			

^{*} Includes Cooperative Education, Graduate School, Military Science, and Provost's Office. DMD, MD, and OD programs do not generate credit hours.

Source: UAB Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis

UAB CREDIT HOUR PRODUCTION

Arts & Sciences (excl Educ)	Fall 2012	Fall 2013	% Change
Undergraduate	90,030	89,855	-0.19%
Graduate Total	5,592 95,622	5,102 94,957	-8.76% -0.70%
rotar	30,022	04,507	0.7070
Education Lindorgraduate	0 100	9 000	2 220/
Undergraduate Graduate	8,182 5,398	8,000 5,419	-2.22% 0.39%
Total	13,580	13,419	-1.19%
<u>Business</u>			
Undergraduate	19,229	20,013	4.08%
Graduate	3,012	3,271	8.60%
Total	22,241	23,284	4.69%
Cooperative Education			
Undergraduate	12	43	258.33%
Dentistry (dental assisting)			
Undergraduate	294	336	14.29%
Engineering Undergraduate	6,423	6,353	-1.09%
Graduate	2,558	2,834	10.79%
Total	8,981	9,187	2.29%
Graduate School			
Graduate	747	527	-29.45%
Haalda Durfassians			
Health Professions Undergraduate	6,155	6,189	0.55%
Graduate	10,042	10,983	9.37%
Total	16,197	17,172	6.02%
Joint Health Sciences			
Undergraduate	25	150	500.00%
Graduate	3,331	3,284	-1.41%
Total	3,356	3,434	2.32%
Military Science			
Undergraduate	234	239	2.14%
Nursing			
Undergraduate	5,691	5,878	3.29%
Graduate	11,934	13,172	10.37%
Total	17,625	19,050	8.09%
Optometry (Vision Science)			
Undergraduate	0	0 210	-22.51%
Graduate Total	<u>271</u> 271	210	-22.51% -22.51%
Provost's Office Undergraduate	1,698	2,112	_
Ondergraduate	1,038	2,112	-
Public Health	405	200	100.0001
Undergraduate Graduate	135 3,910	363 3,975	168.89% 1.66%
Total	4,045	4,338	7.24%
Tatallian			
Total UAB Undergraduate	138,108	139,531	1.03%
Graduate	46,795	48,777	4.24%
Total	184,903	188,308	1.84%